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HEARING ON SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS

TO THE COMPREHENSIVE CITY ZONING CODE
ZONING HEARING EXAMINER'S AGENDA

TUESDAY, JANUARY 17, 2012 9:00 A.M.
PLAZA DEL SOL HEARING ROOM

BASEMENT LEVEL

600 SECOND STREET NW

(ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 2ND STREET AND ROMA NW)
STAFF

Roberto Albertorio, Esq., Zoning Hearing Examiner

Anita Reina, Esq., Deputy Zoning Hearing Examiner

Andrew Garcia, Ombudsman

Lucinda Montoya, Administrative Assistant

***********************************************************************************************************

For Inquiries Regarding This Agenda, Please Call Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Roberto Albertorio, Esq.

Office of Administrative Hearings
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM     87103
***********************************************************************************************************
NOTICE TO PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and you require special assistance to participate in this hearing, please contact Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
	INTERPRETER REQUIRED:

	1. 
	*IR* 11ZHE-80283
	Project# 1009048
	JOSEFINA ROBLES request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(5): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed family day care home for up to 12 children in an R-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 70, Block(s) 11, SKYVIEW WEST AMENDED REPLAT zoned R-1, located at 421 GASLIGHT LA SW (K-10)

	OLD BUSINESS:

	2. 
	11ZHE-80195
	Project# 1008921
	STAN & SARAH GUINN request(s) a special exception to Section Barelas Pg. 71 and 14-16-2-6(E)(5)(a): a VARIANCE of 3' 3 1/2" to the 15' rear yard setback area requirement for a proposed dwelling unit on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3 & 4, Block(s) T, ATLANTIC & PACIFIC ADDN zoned SU-2 R-1, located at 504 IRON AVE SW (K-14)

	3. 
	11ZHE-80281
	Project# 1008921
	STAN & SARAH GUINN request(s) a special exception to Section Barelas Pg. 71 SU-2 R-1 A. and 14-16-2-9 (A) (2): A CONDITIONAL USE to allow proposed townhomes on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3 & 4, Block(s) T,  ATLANTIC & PACIFIC ADDN zoned SU-2 R-1, located at 504 IRON AVE SW (K-14)

	4. 
	11ZHE-80260
	Project# 1009008
	NATHANIEL SIMS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-12(E)(3): a VARIANCE of 13' to the 15' rear yard setback area requirement to allow an exising dwelling on all or a portion of Lot(s) 6, Block(s) 50,  TERRACE ADDN zoned R-3, located at 1502 SILVER AVE SE (K-15)

	5. 
	11ZHE-80261
	Project# 1009008
	NATHANIEL SIMS request(s) a special exception to Section  14-16-2-12(E)(2): a VARIANCE of 4' to the 5' side yard setback area requirement to allow an existing dwelling on all or a portion of Lot(s) 6, Block(s) 50,  TERRACE ADDN zoned R-3, located at 1502 SILVER AVE SE (K-15)

	6. 
	11ZHE-80282
	Project# 1009008
	NATHANIEL SIMS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-12 (A) (1): a VARIANCE of 660’ to the 7260’ minimum required lot size to allow 5 existing dwelling units on all or a portion of Lot(s) 6, Block(s) 50,  TERRACE ADDN zoned R-3, located at 1502 SILVER AVE SE (K-15)

	7. 
	11ZHE-80272
	Project# 1009019
	PETER SYVERSON (BRIAN MANKEY, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(1): a VARIANCE of 15' to the 20' front yard setback area requirement for a proposed attached garage on all or a portion of Lot(s) 9, Block(s) 90A, SNOW HEIGHTS ADDN zoned R-1, located at 11213 PROSPECT AVE NE (H-21)

	8. 
	11ZHE-80248
	Project# 1008996
	MARTY LOPEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow an existing non-conforming multi-family residence on all or a portion of Lot(s) 17, TORRES ADDN zoned R-1, located at 5802 AVALON RD NW (K-11)

	9. 
	11ZHE-80249
	Project# 1008997
	MARTY LOPEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow an existing non-conforming multi-family residence on all or a portion of Lot(s) 17, Tract(s) 66, SHAMBAUGHS zoned R-1, located at 465 63RD ST NW (J-10)

	10. 
	11ZHE-80130
	Project# 1008819
	ARTHUR  HAYMAN request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 31 & 32, Section B, 5 of the Huning Highland SDP: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed parking lot on all or a portion of Lot(s) 5, Block(s) 9, HUNING HIGHLAND zoned SU-2 MR, located at 119 ARNO ST SE (K-14)

	11. 
	11ZHE-80243
	Project# 1008983
	OMAR COTA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(12) and 14-16-2-14(E)(1) Ref. 14-16-2-12(B)(1) and 14-16-2-11(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed shade structure in the rear yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 7, PARKSITO SUBD zoned R-D 9 DU/A, located at 9705 FIRMAN CT SW (L-9)

	NEW BUSINESS:

	12. 
	11ZHE-80305
	Project# 1009076
	UNITED VENTURES (BOHANNAN HUSTON, INC., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-17(A)(10)(2)(a): a VARIANCE of 4.179 acres to the 5 acre minimum lot size to allow a proposed free-standing sign in a developing urban area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1-8-2,  TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT UNIT A ROW 2 zoned SU-1 FOR PERMISSIVE C-2 USES EXCLUDING PACKAGE SALES, located at 301 98TH ST NW (K-9)

	13. 
	11ZHE-80303
	Project# 1009074
	RICHARD MARTIN (HOME RESORT LIVING, INC., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(d): a VARIANCE of 6' 8" to the 10' distance separation requirement between an existing accessory structure and a dwelling unit on all or a portion of Lot(s) 10, Block(s) 9, LOMA VISTA ADDN zoned R-1, located at 3309 WILWAY DR NE (J-16)

	14. 
	11ZHE-80306
	Project# 1009077
	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY & COMMUNITY SERVICES (STEPHEN WILLIAMS, AIA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-5(C): a VARIANCE of 3' 4" to the 26' maximum height allowance for a proposed addition on all or a portion of  LOS DURANES zoned RA-2, located at 2920 LEOPOLDO RD NW (H-12)

	15. 
	11ZHE-80308
	Project# 1009079
	SPRING CREEK PROPERTIES (MARK GOODWIN & ASSOC., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-10(E)(3)(b): a VARIANCE of 3' 4" to the 6' side yard landscape area buffer requirement for a proposed building on all or a portion of Lot(s) 6, MONTGOMERY HEIGHTS ADDN zoned C-1, located at 3520 MONTGOMERY BLVD NE (G-16)

	16. 
	11ZHE-80297
	Project# 1009068
	FRANK OR LORRAINE ANSLOVER request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(5)(a) and 14-16-2-22(B)(25): a VARIANCE of 7' to the 15' rear yard setback area requirement  to allow a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 225, KACHINA HILLS UNIT 1 zoned SU-1 PRD, located at 1820 FATHER SKY ST NE (H-23)

	17. 
	11ZHE-80300
	Project# 1009071
	KEVIN NOEL request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 54 (11.D.4): a VARIANCE of 2' to the 3' maximum wall height allowance for an existing 5' high wall in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 20A, Block(s) A, LUKE zoned RA-2, located at 3544 RIO GRANDE BLVD NW (F-13)

	18. 
	11ZHE-80275
	Project# 1009026
	ROGER AYERS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(A)(4)(a)(1): a VARIANCE of 1.5' to the 8' wall height allowance for an existing 9.5' high wall in the side yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1-P1,  VISTA DEL AGVILA zoned R-D, located at 9001 VISTAS DR NE (C-19)

	19. 
	11ZHE-80293
	Project# 1009064
	DAVID J. EDWARDS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(1)(a): a VARIANCE of 1' to the 8' wall height allowance for an existing 9' high wall in the side and rear yard setback areas on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, Tract(s) 3, HOLIDAY PARK UNIT 3 zoned R-1, located at 11316 BRUSSELS AVE NE (G-22)

	20. 
	11ZHE-80292
	Project# 1009062
	JOHNNY ROBINSON (DAC ENT., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(5)(a): a VARIANCE of 13' to the 15' rear yard setback area requirement to allow an existing addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 27, Block(s) 5, DESERT TERRACE ADDN zoned R-1, located at 4400 BOONE ST NE (F-18)

	21. 
	11ZHE-80285
	Project# 1009051
	FRANK BARELA DBA COSINA AZUL (DAC ENT., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(5): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed drive-up service window extension for an existing restaurant on all or a portion of Lot(s) A1, Block(s) 47,  PEREA ADDN zoned SU-2 NC, located at 1134 MOUNTAIN RD NW (J-13)

	22. 
	11ZHE-80301
	Project# 1009072
	DIANA DORN-JONES (DAC ENT., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(A)(2)(e) and Pg.45 ii Ref.  14-16-2-13(B)(2) Ref.: a CONDITIOANL USE to allow a proposed charter school on all or a portion of Lot(s)  S. 1/2 of lot 3, all of lots 5 & 6, Block(s) 18,  EASTERN ADDN zoned SU-2 LCR, located at 1119 EDITH BLVD SE (L-14)

	*************************LUNCH BREAK*************************

HEARING WILL RESUME PROMPTLY 

AT 1:30 P.M. WITH ITEM #23
IF YOU ARE AGENDA ITEMS #23 - #41
PLEASE COME TO THE HEARING AT 1:30 P.M.



	23. 
	11ZHE-80278
	Project# 1009042
	STEPHEN ARCHULETA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow two existing dwelling units in an RA-2 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 196B1B1B,   MRGCD MAP 35 zoned RA-2, located at 2815 FLORAL RD NW (H-12)

	24. 
	11ZHE-80288
	Project# 1009057
	ERIC BRENNER request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow two existing dwelling units in an R-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, Block(s) 1, SAN JACINTO zoned R-1, located at 4601 9TH ST NW (F-14)

	25. 
	11ZHE-80304
	Project# 1009075
	FPA FOOTHILLS LLC. (MICHELLE HENRIE, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-17(B)(12): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow proposed retail sales of alcoholic drink for off premise consumption within 500' of a residential zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 88, Block(s) 88,  SNOW HEIGHTS ADDN zoned C-2(SC), located at 11001 MENAUL BLVD NE (H-21)

	26. 
	11ZHE-80307
	Project# 1009078
	JOYCE GENTRY (NATE GENTRY, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section RC (5): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow 100% of the existing floor area space for offices on all or a portion of Lot(s) LOTS NUMBERED 1, 2, 3 & 4, Block(s) 57, ORIGINAL TOWNSITE OF ABQ zoned SU-2 RC, located at 1100 TIJERAS ST NW (J-13)

	27. 
	11ZHE-80279
	Project# 1009043
	CLAUDIA MOLINAR request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-8(B)(1) and 14-16-2-6(B)(5): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed family day care home for up to 12 children in an R-LT zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 10-P1, EL RANCHO GRANDE UNIT 1 zoned R-LT, located at 8600 LONE PRAIRIE AVE NW (M-9)

	28. 
	11ZHE-80287
	Project# 1009055
	JENNIFER WEAKLAND request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(7): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow proposed massage therapy as a home occupation on all or a portion of Lot(s) 26, Block(s) 15,  GUTIEREZ-OFIMIANO J LOWER TERRACE zoned R-1, located at 9521 DONA ROWENA AVE NE (F-20)

	29. 
	11ZHE-80298
	Project# 1009069
	ED GARCIA (MICHAEL BOROWSKI, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-26(B): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed vehicle drop off structure for the convenience of patrons on all or a portion of Lot(s) 18-A-1-A, Block(s) 24, EAST END ADDN zoned P, located at 8301 LOMAS BLVD NE (J-19)

	30. 
	11ZHE-80302
	Project# 1009073
	RIO GRANDE MHP, LLC (GUY JACKSON, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-17(B)(9): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing mobile home development on all or a portion of Lot(s) A-1,  BEST JOHN zoned C-2, located at 2519 NEW YORK AVE NW (J-12)

	31. 
	11ZHE-80277
	Project# 1009034
	RUTH H. MONTOYA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing accessory living quarters on all or a portion of Lot(s) 38, Block(s) 15,  SANDIA PLAZA zoned R-1 OR SU-2 NFID, located at 607 DELAMAR AVE NW (F-14)

	32. 
	11ZHE-80294
	Project# 1009065
	GEORGE & LORA MILLER (AMBER KENNINGTON, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(12): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed covered patio in the rear yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 5, THE BOULEVARD AT RIO GRANDE zoned R-1, located at 1916 RIO GRANDE BLVD NW (H-13)

	33. 
	11ZHE-80299
	Project# 1009070
	WILLIAM SISNEROS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(12): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed covered patio in the rear yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 11, Block(s) 5, NORTH CARLISLE ADDN zoned R-1, located at 5001 PALO DURO AVE NE (G-17)

	34. 
	11ZHE-80276
	Project# 1009029
	MARIE E. FLETCHER (AUSTIN’S CARPORTS, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 24, Block(s) F, MESA ARRIBA ADDN zoned R-1, located at 3605 PIERMONT DR NE (G-20)

	35. 
	11ZHE-80280
	Project# 1009045
	REMMEL R. DAVIDSON (AUSTIN’S CARPORTS, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 28, Block(s) 7, N. CARLISLE ADDN zoned R-1, located at 4212 PONDEROSA AVE NE (G-17)

	36. 
	11ZHE-80284
	Project# 1009049
	ROY VAN PHAM (AUSTIN’S CARPORTS, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 7, Block(s) 21, MESA PARK ADDN VAN BUSKIRKS REPLAT OF BLOCK 21 zoned R-1, located at 624 FLORIDA ST SE (L-18)

	37. 
	11ZHE-80286
	Project# 1009052
	BENNIE PADILLA (AUSTIN’S CARPORTS, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 24,  ROSSITER ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1024 BELLROSE AVE NW (F-14)

	38. 
	11ZHE-80289
	Project# 1009059
	CHARLES & DONA BRESCIA (TROY TORTORELLI, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)(2): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 560' OF WLY 1/2 LOT 3, Block(s) 1,  CENTRAL PARK ADDN zoned R-1, located at 720 CAGUA DR SE (L-18)

	39. 
	11ZHE-80291
	Project# 1009061
	GORDON FAULKNER request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 6' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 24, Block(s) 15, LOMA VISTA ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1112 GIRARD BLVD NE (J-16)

	40. 
	11ZHE-80295
	Project# 1009066
	ROBERT & SUSAN UNTHANK (JAMES BEVERLY, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 6' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 10, Block(s) 6, GLENWOOD HILLS UNIT1 zoned R-1, located at 4607 HILLTOP PL NE (F-23)

	41. 
	11ZHE-80290
	Project# 1009060
	DANIEL P. MARTINEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)(2) and 14-16-2-9(A)(1)ref: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 9, Block(s) 23, EMIL MANN ADDN zoned R-5, located at 628 ESPANOLA ST SE (L-19)


